
Öffnungszeiten an den Feiertagen 
2026

01.01.2026

06.01.2026

12.02.2026

17.02.2026

03.04.2026

05.04.2026

06.04.2026

25.04.2026

01.05.2026

14.05.2026

25.05.2026

02.06.2026

07.06.2026

15.08.2026

01.11.2026

08.12.2026

24.12.2026

25.12.2026

26.12.2026

31.12.2026

01.01.2027

06.01.2027

geschlossen 

geschlossen

10:00 - 13:00 Uhr

geschlossen

10:00 - 13:00 | 14:00 - 18:00 Uhr

geschlossen

10:00 - 15:00 Uhr

10:00 - 15:00 Uhr

10:00 - 15:00 Uhr

10:00 - 13:00 | 14:00 - 18:00 Uhr

10:00 - 15:00 Uhr

10:00 - 15:00 Uhr

geschlossen

geschlossen

geschlossen

10:00 - 13:00 | 14:00 - 17:00 Uhr

geschlossen

geschlossen

geschlossen

geschlossen

geschlossen

geschlossen

Neujahr

Hl. Drei Könige

“Unsinniger”

Faschingsdienstag

Karfreitag (DE)

Ostern

Ostermontag

Tag der Befreiung

Tag der Arbeit

Christi Himmelfahrt (DE)

Pfingstmontag

Tag der Republik

Fronleichnam (DE)

Maria Himmelfahrt

Allerheiligen

Maria Empfängnis

Heiligabend

1. Weihnachtstag

2. Weihnachtstag

Silvester

Neujahr

Hl. Drei Könige


