

# 2026

## Öffnungszeiten an den Feiertagen

01.01.2026	Neujahr	geschlossen
06.01.2026	Hl. Drei Könige	geschlossen
12.02.2026	“Unsinniger”	10:00 - 13:00 Uhr
17.02.2026	Faschingsdienstag	geschlossen
03.04.2026	Karfreitag (DE)	10:00 - 13:00   14:00 - 18:00 Uhr
05.04.2026	Ostern	geschlossen
06.04.2026	Ostermontag	10:00 - 15:00 Uhr
25.04.2026	Tag der Befreiung	10:00 - 15:00 Uhr
01.05.2026	Tag der Arbeit	10:00 - 15:00 Uhr
14.05.2026	Christi Himmelfahrt (DE)	10:00 - 13:00   14:00 - 18:00 Uhr
25.05.2026	Pfingstmontag	10:00 - 15:00 Uhr
02.06.2026	Tag der Republik	10:00 - 15:00 Uhr
07.06.2026	Fronleichnam (DE)	geschlossen
15.08.2026	Maria Himmelfahrt	geschlossen
01.11.2026	Allerheiligen	geschlossen
08.12.2026	Maria Empfängnis	10:00 - 13:00   14:00 - 17:00 Uhr
24.12.2026	Heiligabend	geschlossen
25.12.2026	1. Weihnachtstag	geschlossen
26.12.2026	2. Weihnachtstag	geschlossen
31.12.2026	Silvester	geschlossen
01.01.2027	Neujahr	geschlossen
06.01.2027	Hl. Drei Könige	geschlossen